

Order No.16

05.08.2023.

Sole accused person namely Provat Konai is produced from J/C and further remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court In-Charge of the Court of

Ld. A.D.J Rampurhat, Birbhum.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P. P is directed to takes steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00826
In-Charge