

Sessions Case-79/ 2022 (CIS-79 /2022)

CNR NO WBBB050007082022

Order No.47

04.06.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Prabhat Konai is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

The accused person is examined u/s-313 Cr.P.C. is in part and deferred at this stage.

To 25-06-2025 for examination of the accused person u/s-313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885